CITY OF PORT LAVACA
Request For Approval of Budgetary Amendment
Fiscal Year 2024-2025
Amendment # _GF-004

FUND: GENERAL -001 Required Balance S 3,850,947.95
Unreserved Fund Balance at 10/01/2024 $ 3,563,345
Current Surplus/Deficit in Budget| 1,224,153
Net Increase/(Decrease) this Request (39,514)
Amended Unreserved Fund Balance $ 4,747,985
Date Requested: 5/1/12025
Account No. Original Increase/ Amended
Fund | Dept. | Line-item DEPT | ---- Description ---- Budget (Decrease) Budget Reason
001 50080 521.01 FINANCE SALARIE & WAGES 274,361 10,645 | $ 285,006 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50080 512.05 FINANCE SOCIAL SECURITY 21,185 814 | $ 21,999 [FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50080 512.10 FINANCE TMRS 16,837 631 | $ 17,468 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50090 521.01 CITY HALL SALARIE & WAGES 5,965 856 | $ 6,821 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50090 512.05 CITY HALL SOCIAL SECURITY 1,649 65| $ 1,714 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50110 521.01 POLICE SALARIE & WAGES 1,530,406 9,088 | $ 1,539,494 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50110 512.05 POLICE SOCIAL SECURITY 128,644 695 | $ 129,339 [FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50110 512.10 POLICE TMRS 101,705 539 | $ 102,244 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50120 521.01 FIRE SALARIE & WAGES 1,237,540 2519 | $ 1,240,059 [FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50120 512.05 FIRE SOCIAL SECURITY 100,792 193 | § 100,985 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50120 512.10 FIRE TMRS 80,106 149 | § 80,255 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50320 521.01 DEV SVCS SALARIE & WAGES 191,211 3,507 | $ 194,718 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50320 512.05 DEV SVCS SOCIAL SECURITY 14,628 268 | $ 14,896 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50320 512.10 DEV SVCS TMRS 11,100 208 | $ 11,308 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50410 521.01 STREETS SALARIE & WAGES 508,255 4962 | $ 513,217 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50410 512.05 STREETS SOCIAL SECURITY 40,029 380 | $ 40,409 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50410 512.10 STREETS TMRS 30,063 294 | $ 30,357 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50501 521.01 PARKS SALARIE & WAGES 235,810 3,258 | $ 239,068 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50501 512.05 PARKS SOCIAL SECURITY 19,187 249 | $ 19,436 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
001 50501 512.10 PARKS TMRS 14,899 193 | § 15,092 |FY24-25 COMPENSATION STUDY
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) TO UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE (39,514)
Approvals:
COUNCIL: YES X NO Entered:
City Manager Initials:
Director of Finance Date:

Exhibit A-1 to Ordinance No. S-2-25
2024-2025 FY Budget Amendments
mos\Ordinances\2025 Ordinances
Passed and adopted 06-09-25
Recorded Vol. 3-1, Page



